
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CDrrecJ-ed Copy 

Date: 

'-111i \ 0 li'tJ 
L.D. 1841 

(Filing No. H-83~) 

CRIMINAL JUSTIC'E AND PUBLIC SAFETY . 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "It " to H.P. 1362, L.D. 1841, Bill, "An Act To 
Ensure Funding for the Victims' Compensation Fund" 

Amend the bill by adding after section 1 the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

ATTORNEY GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF THE 

Victims' Compensation Board 0711 

Initiative: Allocates funds to reflect an increase in revenue as a result of prohibiting a 
court to waive the Victims' Compensation Fund assessment. 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
All Other 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2011-12 
$0 

$0 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

Page 1 - 12SLR2798(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2012-13 
$28,934 

$28,934 



Approved: 03/22/12 ::tv.zc. 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1841 LR 2798(02) 

An Act To Ensure Funding for the Victims' Compensation Fund 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" (H-g 3 Lf) 
Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

FY 2012-13 

$0 

$28,934 

$0 
$28,934 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

$0 

$53,689 

$0 
$53,689 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

$0 

$53,689 

$0 

$53,689 

This bill will increase Other Special Revenue Funds collections in the Victims' Compensation Fund by an estimated 
$28,934 in fiscal year 2012-13 as a result of prohibiting a court from waiving the assessment. It also includes an 
Other Special Revenue Funds allocation of$28,934 in fiscal year 2012-13. 

LR2798(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 


