MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Corrected Copy

SMOPS ROPS

1	L.D. 1841				
2	Date: 3/27/12 (Filing No. H-834) CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY				
3	CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY				
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	125TH LEGISLATURE				
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1362, L.D. 1841, Bill, "An Act To Ensure Funding for the Victims' Compensation Fund"				
11	Amend the bill by adding after section 1 the following:				
12 13	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.				
14	ATTORNEY GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF THE				
15	Victims' Compensation Board 0711				
16 17	Initiative: Allocates funds to reflect an increase in revenue as a result of prohibiting a court to waive the Victims' Compensation Fund assessment.				
18 19 20	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2011-12 2012-13 All Other \$0 \$28,934				
21 22	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$0 \$28,934				
23	SUMMARY				
24	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.				
25	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED				
26	(See attached)				

Page 1 - 125LR2798(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1841

LR 2798(02)

An Act To Ensure Funding for the Victims' Compensation Fund

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" (H-834)
Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$28,934	\$53,689	\$53,689
Revenue				
General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$28,934	\$53,689	\$53,689

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill will increase Other Special Revenue Funds collections in the Victims' Compensation Fund by an estimated \$28,934 in fiscal year 2012-13 as a result of prohibiting a court from waiving the assessment. It also includes an Other Special Revenue Funds allocation of \$28,934 in fiscal year 2012-13.